or applicable heirs, assigns or successors in interest, shall make lasting provisions for 
transportation demand management and trip reduction measures included in Chapter 7.05. The 
requirements of this Section shall apply to any new development that results in a net increase of 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more gross square feet of floor area. Prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy for any new development that equals or exceeds one hundred thousand 
(100,000) gross square feet, the developer shall comply with the requirements to the satisfaction